®
1
Force
Chart
Initial Final
Yellow – YW
Red – RD
Blue – BU

 734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 734.207.2222  • www.dadco.net
Micro 90™  TB3 – Threaded Body
Ordering Example:
Part Number
Includes Series, Model and Stroke Length
Threaded Body Style
TB3 = M24 x 1.5 Thd.
Force
OR, PR, GR, BU, RD, YW
BK – Black adjustable model - specify
pressure: 500 – 2560 psi, 34 – 177 bar.
Ordering Example C.090.007.TB3.BK.150
C.090.007.TB3.OR
ø8
.31
20
.7840
1.58
LOCKING
ELEMENT
Stroke
C
L
Part No.
mm
in
± 0.4
± 0.015
C.090.007
C.090.010
C.090.013
C.090.015
C.090.025
C.090.038
C.090.050
C.090.063
C.090.080
C.090.100
C.090.125
•
•
•
•
•
•
•  Preferred Sizes
Part No.
•
•
•
•
•
•
Stroke    C       L
  07   49 56
 .28  1.93 2.205
  10   52 62
 .39  2.05 2.441
12.7  54.7 67.4
 .50  2.15 2.654
  15   57 72
 .59  2.24  2.835
  25   67 92
 .98  2.64 3.622
  38   80 118
 1.50  3.15 4.646
  50   92 142
 1.97  3.62 5.591
 63.5 108.5 172
 2.50  4.27 6.772
  80  125 205
 3.15  4.92 8.071
 100  145   245